## PARTICIPANT RELEASE FORM FOR MINORS (under the age of 18) PARENTAL CONSENT REQUIRED

I am a parent or legal guardian of <u>the participant (</u>"the Minor") and I hereby consent to and authorize the Minor to participate in Rising Up Together programs. I acknowledge and agree that activities performed by the Minor as a participant will be performed strictly on a voluntary basis. I agree and understand that the Minor must comply with the rules and regulations established from time to time by Rising Up Together and that failure to do so may result in the Minor's immediate removal as a program participant.

I am aware of the nature of the activities to be performed by the Minor as a participant and recognize that participating in Rising Up Together programs may pose a risk of harm or injury. I agree that all participant activities are to be performed by the Minor at the Minor's risk and I assume full responsibility therefore.

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Rising Up Together for all claims arising out of the Minor's participation in Rising Up Together programs. I understand that this document is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the state in which the programs take place and agree that if any portion of this Agreement is invalid, the remainder will continue in full legal force and effect.

I also acknowledge that Rising Up Together has not arranged and does not carry any insurance of any kind for the benefit or the Minor, the Minor's parents, guardians, trustees, heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns. I represent that, to my knowledge, the Minor is in good health and suffers no physical impairment that would or should prevent participation in Rising Up Together programs. I also understand that this document is a contract which grants certain rights to and eliminates the liability of Rising Up Together.

On behalf of myself, the Minor, and our respective heirs and personal representatives, I agree not to hold or attempt to hold Rising Up Together or its employees, volunteers, interns, officers, directors, sub-contractors, sponsors, agents, and affiliates ("Rising Up Together") responsible for any injury, illness, death, or damage sustained or incurred by the Minor, arising out of or in any way connected with the Minor's activities as a participant in Rising Up Together programs. I hereby release and discharge Rising Up Together from any and all claims, demands, causes of action of any nature or cause, for any such injury or damage incurred or suffered by the Minor.